

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3323/2010

GHANSHYAM DAS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9856 of 2010

(With Application for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody present for the petitioner in SLP (C) No.3323/2010 wherein respondent No. 5 is unserved. Such unserved respondent no. 5 is petitioner in SLP (C) No. 9856/2010. Therefore learned advocate Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Advocate appearing on behalf of learned advocate on record Ms. Sujata Kurdukar for the petitioner in SLP (C) 9856/2010 accept the notice for respondent No. 5 in SLP (C) 3323/2010. Petitioner in SLP (C ) No. 3323/2010 has to provide them additional copies of the pleading with dasti notice which are already issued.

Counter Affidavit to be filed before 30th September, 2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar